


ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 373 

(By MR. BLANKENSHIP) 

rPassed March 10, 1951: in effect ninety days from passage.l 

AN ACT to amend and reenact sections one through one-(fifty­

five), article seven, chapter seven of the code of West Vir­

ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, 

relating to salaries of sheriffs. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That sections one through one- (fifty-five), article seven, chap­

ter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hun­

dred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read 

as follows: 

Section 1. Salaries of Sheriffs.-The annual compensa-

2 tion of the sheriff of each county shall on and after Janu-

3 ary first, one thousand nine hundred fifty-three, be in the 

4 amount set forth in sections one-(one) to orie-(fifty�five), 

5 inclusive, of this articl'e. 

Sec.1-(1). Barbour County.-For the county of Bar-

2 bour, three thousand three hundred dollars. 

, 
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Sec. 1- (2). Berkeley County.-For the county of Berke-

2 ley, four thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1- (3). Boone County.-For the county of Boone, 

2 four thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(4). Braxton County.-For the county of Braxton, 

2 four thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(5). Brooke County.-For the county of Brooke, 

2 three thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1- (6). Cabell County.-For the county of Cabell, 

2 seven thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(7). Calhoun County.-For the county of Calhoun, 

2 two thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(8). Clay County.-For the county of Clay, two 

2 thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1- (9). Doddridge County.-For the county of Dod-

2 dridge, two thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(10). Fayette County.-For the county of Fayette, 

2 seven thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(11). Gilmer County.-For the county of Gilmer, 

2 two thousand four hundred dollars. 
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Sec. 1-(12). Grant County.-For the county of Grant, 

2 two thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(13). Greenbrier County.-For the county of 

2 Greenbrier, three thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(14). Hampshire County.-For the county of 

2 Hampshire, three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(15). Hancock County.-For the county of Han-

2 cock, three thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(16). Hardy County.-For the county of Hardy, 

2 two thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(17). Harrison County.-For the county of Har-

2 rison, six thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(18). Jackson County.-For the county of Jack-

2 son, two thousand four hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(19). Jefferson County.-For the county of Jef-

2 ferson, three thousand two hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(20). Kanawha County.-For the county of Kan-

2 awha, seven thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(21). Lewis County.-For the county of Lewis, 

2 three thousand three hundred dollars. 
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Sec. 1- (22). Logan County.-For the county of Logan, 

2 seven thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(23). Lincoln County.-For the county of Lincoln, 

2 four thousand two hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(24). Marion County.-For th,e county of Marion, 

2 six thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. l-(25). Marshall County.-For the county of Mar-

2 shall, three thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(26). Mason County.-For the county of Mason, 

2 three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(�7). Mercer County.-For the cqunty of Mercer, 

2 six thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(28). Mineral County.-For the county of Min-

2 eral, three t,housand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1- (29). Mingo County.-,-For the county of Mingo, 

2 six thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(30). Monongalia County.-For the county of 

2 Monongalia, five thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1- (31). Monroe County.-For the county of Monroe, 

2 one thousand eight hundred dollars. 
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SeG. 1-(3i). McDQw.ell CoU,nty.-,--For th� 901,1:nty of Mc-

2 Dowell, ��Ve};), thoµ��P.g dqll�t"'!l· 

Sec. 1-(33),. Morgan County.-For the county of Morgan, 

2 not less than one thousand 6:ve h,1,u;;igp�J:l do-llars :nqr :more 

3 then twq th9,1,1:_�an<;l. doll.ax�, to b� fi;x;ed by the GQ1,1:p.ty court. 

Sec. 1- (34). Nic:;hql_cis C:01wn,ty.-Fqr the GQUnty of Nicho-

2 l_as, three thotJsand six hlJndre,d dollars, 

Sec. 1- (35). Ohio County.-For the Gounty of Ohio, five 

� thou�c!,J:1.Q qoll�rs_. 

Sec. 1- (36). Pendleton County.--,.For tb_e c;:Qu_pty of Pen­

� qleton, one thqusagd six hundred, do_llar(:l, 

Sec. 1-(37). Pleasants County.-For the county of Pleas-

2 �ts, two thousand four hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(38). Pocahontas County.-For the county of Po-

2 cahontas, two thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1- (39). Preston County.-For the county of Pres-

2 ton, three thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(40). Putnam County.-For the county of Putnam, 

2 two thousand four hundred dollars. 

S.E?a, 1-(41). Raleigh,County.-c--For the county of Raleigh, 

2 seven thousand dollars. 
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Sec. 1-(42). Randolph County.-For the county of Ran-

2 dolph, three thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(43). Ritchie County.-For the county of Ritchie, 

2 three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-( 44). Roane County.-For the county of Roane, 

2 two thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(45). Summers County.-For the county of Sum-

2 mers, three thousand four hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(46.) Taylor County.-For the county of Taylor, 

2 three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(47). Tucker County.-For the county of Tucker, 

2 two thousand seven hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(48). Tyler County.-For the county of Tyler, 

2 three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1- ( 49). Upshur County.-For the county of Upshur, 

2 three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(50). Wayne' County.-For the county of Wayne, 

2 four thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(51). Webster County.-For the county of Web• 

2 st�r, three thousand dollars. 
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Sec. 1-(52). Wetzel County.-For the county of Wetzel, 

2 three thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(53). Wirt County.-For the county of Wirt, two 

2 thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(54). Wood County.-For the county of Wood, 

2 five thousand four hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1- (55). Wyoming County.-For the county of Wyo-

2 ming, six thousand dollars. 

,,, 
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